

CIV DJ 511/2025
Smt. Sakshi Jain
Vs. Nitin Jain

03.06.2025

Fresh suit for recovery is received by way of assignment through e-portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shiven Banga, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has already filed hard copy of plaint and its annexures alongwith undertaking that the file uploaded on District Court Website and the hard copy filed today, are same.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to defendant on filing of PF/ speed post/ Dasti, returnable for **09.09.2025**.

Steps be taken within seven working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.06.2025