

**CIV DJ      511/2025**  
**Sakshi Jain**  
**Vs. Nitish Jain**

**19.11.2025**

Present:      Sh. Shiven Banga, Ld. counsel for plaintiff  
                    Sh. J.P. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
                    (through VC).

Vakalatnama not filed on behalf of defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that the defendant has failed to file written statement despite expiry of prescribed period for the same and has prayed that his right to file the same be closed.

Since the defendant has failed to file written statement within prescribed period, his right to do the same is hereby closed.

Put up for PE on **03.02.2026**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**19.11.2025**