

**CIV DJ      511/2025**  
**Sakshi Jain**  
**Vs. Nitish Jain**

**03.02.2026**

Present:      Sh. Shiven Banga, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with  
PW/ SPA Sh. Vinod Kumar Jain.  
None for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW/ SPA Sh. Vinod Kumar Jain, is filed on behalf of plaintiff without e-filing. In this regard Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that due to network problem it could not be filed through e-filing and he has undertaken to file the same during the course of the day. Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has prayed that since no one has appeared on behalf of defendant he be proceeded against ex-parte.

In view of above submission, the defendant is hereby proceeded against ex-parte.

Sh. Vinod Kumar Jain is examined as PW-1 in ex-parte evidence and thereafter, discharged.

Put up for further PE on **21.04.2026**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**03.02.2026**