

CIV DJ 511/2025
Sakshi Jain
Vs. Nitish Jain

21.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff/ PW with Ld. counsels Sh. Shiven Banga &
Ms. Kirti Sejwal (proxy).

Ms. Drishti Patel & Sh. Arjun Bansal, proxies for
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. counsel for defendant
(earlier defendant was proceeded against ex-parte).

After LDOH, an application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w Sec.
151 CPC for seeking recall of orders dated 19.11.2025 and
03.02.2026 along with certain annexures, was filed on behalf of
defendant through e-filing and its hard copy was also furnished.
Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy
to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
21.04.2026