

CIV DJ 511/2025
CNR No.DLWT010054662025
Sakshi Jain Vs.
Nitish Jain

01.08.2026

Present: Sh. Shiven Banga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sakshi Garg, proxy for Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld.
counsel for defendant (earlier defendant was
proceeded against ex-parte).

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant due to
non-availability of main counsel because of ill health. Allowed
since not opposed.

Put up for arguments on **26.09.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.08.2026